
 
 

 

 

 Moshe Bude House, Hendon Lane, London, N3 1SA, 
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Headteacher: 

Rabbi J Sager MA B.Ed NPQH FCCT 

Est. 1954 

Founding Principal: 

Rabbi E Halpern   זצ״ל   

Menahel: 

Rabbi S Roitenbarg   א''טישל   

IMPORTANT TERM DATES:  AUTUMN 2021 / בפ״תש  
 

 
 

 
 

 

Parents will receive letters closer to the time with specific information regarding any events/special activities taking place. 
 

 
 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM I    

Monday 23rd August  New school year begins: 8.40am – 12.00pm 

Tuesday 24th August First full day for Years 1 – 6, both Kodesh and Chol 

Tuesday 24th August Reception start school: half-day for first week, (9.00 – 12.30) 

Monday 30th August Bank Holiday (9.30am – 12.30pm) 

Tuesday 31st August Reception first full day 

Tuesday 31st August Years 1 & 3 Curriculum Evening  (8.15 – 9.30pm) 

Wednesday 1st September Years 4 & 5 Curriculum Evening  (8.15 – 9.30pm) 

Monday 6th  September   ערב ראש השנה (9.30am – 12.00pm) 

Tuesday 7th & Wednesday 8th September    ראש השנה (school closed)     

Thursday 9th September צום גדלי'ה  (9.00am – 2.30pm) 

Wednesday 15th & Thursday 16th September  ערב יום כיפור and יום כיפור  (school closed) 

Friday 17th September  מחרת יום כיפור  (9.15am – 12.00pm) 

Monday 20th – Thursday 30th September (inclusive) School closed for סוכות  

AUTUMN TERM II  

Friday 1st October School restarts for everyone at 8.40am 

Monday 11th October Year 6 SATs and Curriculum Evening  (8.15 – 9.15pm) 

Tuesday 12th October Year 2 SATs and Curriculum Evening  (8.15 – 9.15pm) 

Thursday 11th November Remembrance Day assembly – ‘Theme: before and after’ 

Monday 16th – Wednesday 18th November 8.40am – 12.00pm 

Monday 22nd & Wednesday 24th November Parents Evenings 

Monday 29th November – Friday 10th December  IEP Reviews 

Monday 29th November – Thursday 2nd December חנוכה   (School closes at 3.15pm) 

Tuesday 7th December ‘Parents in Class’ – Day 1 

Wednesday 8th December ‘Parents in Class’ – Day 2 

w/b 13th December Special Week!  ‘Tikun Olam’ 

Tuesday 14th December    שרה בטבתע  (school finishes at 1.40pm) 
Thursday 16th December  Coffee & Cream Cakes with Head & Menahel  (9.00am) 

Friday 17th December End-of-term House quiz 

Monday 20th December פרוטה bank 

Tuesday 21st December School finishes at 12.40pm 

Wednesday 22nd – Tuesday 28th December קודש only  (9.30am – 12.30pm) 

Tuesday 4th January Spring term starts for everyone, 8.40am 
 

 

 

*  Please note: the dates above are as exact as possible but ‘may’ be open to change.          *  Friday finish times supplied separately. 
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